BISFed 2018 Olbia Boccia Regional Open
— Official Results Book



NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T-BC12 P-BC3 P-BC4 Men Women Total

AZE Azerbaijan 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 4 1 5
CZE Czech Republic 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
DEN Denmark 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
FIN Finland 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
FRA France 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 6 2 8
GER Germany 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
ISR Israel 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
ITA ltaly 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 6
NED Netherlands 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
NOR Norway 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
POR Portugal 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4
SLO Slovenia 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 3
SWE Sweden 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 1 4
TUR Turkey 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 10 0 10
UKR Ukraine 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 6 1 7
Total: 15 9 17 21 16 0 0 0 47 16 63
Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1  BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC12 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

AZE
Azerbaijan

CZE Czech
Republic

DEN
Denmark

FIN Finland

FRA France

Sport
Class

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2
BC3
BC3
BC3

BC3

BC3

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

No.

213

214

410

411

406

103

106

215

304

309

316

312

315

104

212

208

305

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

KARIMOV
ORKHAN

ZULFUGARLI
TAHIR

GULIYEVA
KONUL

VEYSELOV
ZAUR

BAHRUZ
MIRZAYEV

Katerina
Curinova

Simona
Blazkova

Josef Zabka
Tanija Madsen
Daniel Bente
Juho Lehtonen

Jari
Rummukainen

Toni
Ovaskainen

Aurelie
AUBERT

Faycal
MEGUENNI

Ludwig
BROUILLARD

Rodrigue
BRENEK

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
905
901
901
903
87
48
904
904
43
71
905
98
901
57
82
70
47

BC4



NPC

GER
Germany

ISR Israel

ITA Italy

NED
Netherlands

NOR
Norway

POR
Portugal

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC1
BC4

BC4

BC1
BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC2
BC2
BC3

BC3

BC3

BC1

No.

306

301

409

407

107

412

413

105

216

211

209

310

308

205

217

317

311

313

101

Name

SONIA
HECKEL

Samir VAN
DER BEKEN

Thomas
RAMSAWMY

Dorian
DECARME

Anne Walter
Nicole Michael

Gershon
Haimov

Diego Gilli

Marina Corsina

CIRO
MONTANINO

Claudia Targa

Carlotta
Visconti

Mirco
Garavaglia

Nick Peeters
Marco Dekker
Konrad Galan

Per-Kristian
Thorsrud

ELISABETH
WILHELMSEN

JoA£o Pinto

Gender

BC1

F 903

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
53
29
96
93
905
906
902
80
72
77
65
41
903
904
79
109

BC4



NPC

SLO
Slovenia

SWE
Sweden

TUR
Turkey

Sport
Class

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

No.

201

202

203

318

402

403

307

302

303

405

108

109

210

207

319

320

321

Name

AbAlio Valente

Cristina
GonA§alves

Nelson
Fernandes

JAKOB
SKANTELJ

MATJAA %
BARTOL

Natasa Bartol

Maria
Bjurstrom

Christoffer
Hagdahl

Sebastian
Hogrell

Tobias
Pettersson

GAqkhan
SAHBAZ

Vedat DINC

Mustafa A—
zkan

Hasan
AtakA+r

Mustafa
CETA°N

A-ner
BOZBIYIK

Ersoy TURP

Gender

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-
BC12 BC3
11
12
13
903
31
62
57
38
42
70
901
902
76
59
902
906
907

BC4



NPC

UKR
Ukraine

Sport
Class

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC2
BC2

BC3

BC4
BC4

BC4

No.

414

415

416

102

204

206

314

408

404

401

Name

Mehmet
GULSEROGLU

Yahya
GURBUZLER

Cagatay
CAKIR

Vladyslav
Kukhta

Andrii Moroz
Mykyta Nafihov

Viktoriia
Shcherbyna

Yurii Dukhno
Andrii Okulov

Artem Kolinko

Gender

BC1

Event Participation and World Ranking

BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P-

32

51

122

BC12 BC3

907

904

902

94

68

15

P-
BC4



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: FEDERICO DEL SERO
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Simona Blazkova CZE 107 Anne Walter GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4> Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:35

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Inzaina Francesco
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Simona Blazkova CZE 105 Diego Gilli ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
2 Total 2"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A

Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:03

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
106 Simona Blazkova
WINNER
Score
5
1
0
0
6*
Note:

Teresa Lo Cicero

Inzaina Francesco

2
NPC No. Name NPC
CZE 104 Aurelie AUBERT FRA
Ends Score
E-1 0
E-2 0
E-3 1
E-4 3
Total 4

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:34

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
106 Simona Blazkova
Score Ends
1
0
0
3
0
4
Note:

Enrico Puddu

Gioia Siniscalchi

NPC No. Name

CZE 101 JoA£o Pinto

WINNER

Score

E-4
Tie-Break

Total

4*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:19

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: GIADA BARBIERI
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Anne Walter GER 105 Diego Gilli ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:34

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Federico Del Sero
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Anne Walter GER 104 Aurelie AUBERT FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:35

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Alessia Nieddu
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Anne Walter GER 101 JoA£o Pinto POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 4
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Luigi Sanna
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Diego Gilli ITA 104 Aurelie AUBERT FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:03

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Alessia Nieddu
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Diego Gilli ITA 101 JoA£o Pinto POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
5 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:19

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Sebastian Cabras
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 Aurelie AUBERT FRA 101 JoA£o Pinto POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:34

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Francesca
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No.
109 Vedat DINC TUR 108
Score Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
2 Total
Note:

GAfkhan SAHBAZ

WINNER

Score

6*

NPC

TUR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:17

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Inzaina Francesco
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Vedat DINC TUR 103 Katerina Curinova CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:03

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: MARTINA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Vedat DINC TUR 102 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 )
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:03

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: ELISA ORTU
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 GAgkhan SAHBAZ TUR 103 Katerina Curinova CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:17

Referee: Jose Lopez
Liner: Arianna
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 GAqkhan SAHBAZ TUR 102 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:34

Referee: Jose Lopez
Liner: Alessia Malduca
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Katerina Curinova CZE 102 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:56

Referee: Henrik Woffinden
Liner: ALESSIA MALDUCA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 JoA£o Pinto POR 102 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:56

Referee: Jose Lopez
Liner: Alessio Mudulu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Katerina Curinova CZE 105 Diego Gilli ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4 Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:14

Referee: Maria Aline Pereira
Liner: GIADA BARBIERI
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 105 Diego Gilli ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Final
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:14

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Martina Piazza
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Katerina Curinova CZE 101 JoA£o Pinto POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 101 - JoA£o Pinto 4 4 0 28 10
2 105 - Diego Gilli 4 2 2 14 14
3 106 - Simona Blazkova 4 2 2 16 12
4 104 - Aurelie AUBERT 4 1 3 11 18

5 107 - Anne Walter 4 1 3 9 24

Diff

18

-15



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 1083 - Katerina Curinova
2 102 - Vladyslav Kukhta
3 108 - GAfkhan SAHBAZ
4 109 - Vedat DINC

Individual BC1
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For Agst
25 0

19 6

6 22

3 25

Diff

25

13

-16

-22



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/2 Final
BIB Side

101 JoA£o Pinto

103 Katerina Curinova
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

102 Vladyslav Kukhta

Final
BIB Side

103 Katerina Curinova

Individual BC1

NPC Result BIB
POR 3*—3 102

CZE 4*—1 105

NPC Result

UKR 3*—2

NPC Result

CZE 3*—1

Side

Vladyslav Kukhta

Diego Gilli

BIB

105

101

Side

Diego Gilli

Side

JoAgo Pinto

NPC

UKR

ITA

NPC

ITA

NPC

POR



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC1
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 103 - Katerina Curinova CZE Czech Republic
2 101 - JoAf£o Pinto POR Portugal
3 102 - Vladyslav Kukhta UKR Ukraine
4 105 - Diego Gilli ITA ltaly
5 106 - Simona Blazkova CZE Czech Republic
6 108 - GAfkhan SAHBAZ TUR Turkey
7 104 - Aurelie AUBERT FRA France
8 109 - Vedat DINC TUR Turkey

9 107 - Anne Walter GER Germany



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:15

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Alessio Mudulu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 KARIMOV ORKHAN AZE 215 Josef Zabka CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:35

Referee: Jose Lopez
Liner: ELISA ORTU
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 KARIMOV ORKHAN AZE 209 Claudia Targa ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
4* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

213

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:03

Darren Thomson

Francesca/Renato Salvi

6
Name NPC No.
KARIMOV ORKHAN AZE 208
Ends
3 E-1
0 E-2
2 E-3
0 E-4
5 Total

Name

Ludwig BROUILLARD

WINNER
Score
0
3
0
3
6*

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:42

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Rachele Spezzigu
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 KARIMOV ORKHAN AZE 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 15:00

Referee: Henrik Woffinden
Liner: FRANCESCA, ALESSIA
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Josef Zabka CZE 209 Claudia Targa ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:42

Referee: Teresa Lo Cicero

Liner: Inzaina Francesco

Court: 2

No. Name NPC No. Name

215 Josef Zabka CZE 208 Ludwig BROUILLARD

WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1
3 E-2
1 E-3
0 E-4
4> Total

Note:

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:35

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Martina Piazza
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Josef Zabka CZE 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:15

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Luigi Sanna
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Claudia Targa ITA 208 Ludwig BROUILLARD FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 )
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Henrik Woffinden
Liner: aurora ladu
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Claudia Targa ITA 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 15:00

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: FEDERICO DEL SERO
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Ludwig BROUILLARD FRA 201 AbAlio Valente POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 1
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 15:00

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Alessio Mudulu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Marco Dekker NED 210 Mustafa A—zkan TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 4
1 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:15

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Inzaina Francesco
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Marco Dekker NED 207 Hasan AtakA+r TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
3 Total 4>
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:42

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: luigi sanna
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Marco Dekker NED 202 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:42

Referee: Maria Aline Pereira
Liner: Federico Del Sero
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Mustafa A—zkan TUR 207 Hasan AtakA+r TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 )
3 Total 6"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B

Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:15

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

210 Mustafa A—zkan

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

Stephen Furber

Alessia Nieddu

1

NPC No.

TUR 202

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Name NPC
Cristina GonAg§alves POR
WINNER
Score
]
6
6
3
16*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 15:01

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: LUIGI MARTINA PIAZZA
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Hasan AtakAzr TUR 202 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:42

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Francesca
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Marina Corsina ITA 211 CIRO MONTANINO ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 15:16

Referee: Maria Aline Pereira
Liner: Inzaina Francesco
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Marina Corsina ITA 206 Mykyta Nafihov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:15

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Sebastian Cabras
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Marina Corsina ITA 203 Nelson Fernandes POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 5
1 Total 15*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:15

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: Alessia Malduca
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 CIRO MONTANINO ITA 206 Mykyta Nafihov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
2 E-4 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 14:58

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: Alessia Nieddu
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 CIRO MONTANINO ITA 203 Nelson Fernandes POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group C
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:42

Referee: Henrik Woffinden
Liner: Alessia Malduca
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No.
206 Mykyta Nafihov UKR 203

Score Ends

0 E-1

1 E-2

1 E-3

0 E-4

0 Tie-Break

2 Total
Note:

Name

Nelson Fernandes

WINNER

Score

2*

NPC

POR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 15:00

Referee: Teresa Lo Cicero
Liner: aurora ladu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 ZULFUGARLI TAHIR AZE 212 Faycal MEGUENNI FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:15

Referee: Maria Aline Pereira
Liner: Francesca
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 ZULFUGARLI TAHIR AZE 205 Nick Peeters NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 1
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:42

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: ELISA ORTU
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 ZULFUGARLI TAHIR AZE 204 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 6"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:42

Referee: Jose Lopez
Liner: Alessio Mudulu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Faycal MEGUENNI FRA 205 Nick Peeters NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:15

Referee: Henrik Woffinden
Liner: Gioia siniscalchi
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Faycal MEGUENNI FRA 204 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 14:59

Referee: Jose Lopez
Liner: Sebastian Cabras
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Nick Peeters NED 204 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:52

Referee: Henrik Woffinden
Liner: FEDERICO DEL SERO
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR 207 Hasan AtakA+r TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:52

Referee: Maria Aline Pereira
Liner: GIADA BARBIERI, FRANCESCA PASELLA
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
204 Andrii Moroz UKR 206 Mykyta Nafihov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3" Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:48

Referee: Teresa Lo Cicero
Liner: LUIGI
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Cristina GonA§alves POR 215 Josef Zabka CZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
6 E-1 0
0 E-2 0
0 E-3 0
0 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:52

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Alessio Mudulu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
203 Nelson Fernandes POR 205 Nick Peeters NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
3 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 2
5 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Luigi Sanna
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR 204 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
10* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final

Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 08:58

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Sebastian Cabras
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No.
202 Cristina GonA§alves POR 205
WINNER
Score Ends
2 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
1 Tie-Break
4* Total
Note:

Name

Nick Peeters

Score

NPC

NED

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:12

Referee: Henrik Woffinden
Liner: Luigi Sanna
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Nick Peeters NED 204 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
4 E-4 0
9* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Final
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 11:12

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: FRANCESCA PASELLA
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR 202 Cristina GonA§alves POR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 201 - AbAlio Valente 4 4 0 30 6 24
2 215 - Josef Zabka 4 2 2 12 19 -7
3 208 - Ludwig BROUILLARD 4 2 2 17 18 -1
4 213 - KARIMOV ORKHAN 4 1 3 14 22 -8

5 209 - Claudia Targa 4 1 3 11 19 -8



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 202 - Cristina GonA§alves 3 3 0 37 1 36
2 207 - Hasan AtakA+r 3 2 1 11 15 -4
3 210 - Mustafa A-zkan 3 1 2 16 23 -7

4 217 - Marco Dekker 3 0 3 4 29 -25



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 203 - Nelson Fernandes 3 3 0 29 3 26
2 206 - Mykyta Nafihov 3 2 1 16 5 11
3 211 - CIRO MONTANINO 3 1 2 10 17 -7

4 216 - Marina Corsina 3 0 3 1 31 -30



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 204 - Andrii Moroz

2 205 - Nick Peeters

3 214 - ZULFUGARLI TAHIR
4 212 - Faycal MEGUENNI

Individual BC2
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 1
3 1

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
11 10
12 6

10 11

7 13

Diff

1

6



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR 7 —1 207 Hasan AtakA+r TUR
204 Andrii Moroz UKR 3*—1 206 Mykyta Nafihov UKR
202 Cristina GonAg§alves POR 6*—0 215 Josef Zabka CZE
203 Nelson Fernandes POR 5—5" 205 Nick Peeters NED
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
201 AbAlio Valente POR 10*—0 204 Andrii Moroz UKR
202 Cristina GonAg§alves POR 4* —4 205 Nick Peeters NED
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
205 Nick Peeters NED 9*—2 204 Andrii Moroz UKR
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

201 AbAlio Valente POR 6*—3 202 Cristina GonA§alves POR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

FINAL RANKING

Name

201 - AbAlio Valente

202 - Cristina GonA§alves
205 - Nick Peeters

204 - Andrii Moroz

203 - Nelson Fernandes
206 - Mykyta Nafihov

207 - Hasan AtakA+r

215 - Josef Zabka

214 - ZULFUGARLI TAHIR
210 - Mustafa A—zkan

211 - CIRO MONTANINO
208 - Ludwig BROUILLARD
212 - Faycal MEGUENNI
213 - KARIMOV ORKHAN
217 - Marco Dekker

216 - Marina Corsina

209 - Claudia Targa

Individual BC2
NPC Code
POR
POR
NED
UKR
POR
UKR
TUR
CZE
AZE
TUR
ITA
FRA
FRA
AZE
NED
ITA

ITA

NPC Name
Portugal
Portugal
Netherlands
Ukraine
Portugal
Ukraine
Turkey
Czech Republic
Azerbaijan
Turkey

ltaly

France
France
Azerbaijan
Netherlands
Italy

ltaly



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: inzaina Francesco
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Ersoy TURP TUR 320 A-ner BOZBIYIK TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:35

Name

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: Francesca
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No.
321 Ersoy TURP TUR 311
Score Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
4 E-3
0 E-4
4 Total
Note:

Per-Kristian Thorsrud

WINNER

Score

9*

NPC

NOR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 17:14

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Rachele Spezzigu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Ersoy TURP TUR 310 Carlotta Visconti ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 )
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Alessia Nieddu
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name
321 Ersoy TURP TUR 301 Samir VAN DER BEKEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1
2 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
3 Total
Note:

9*

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:30

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: ELISA ORTU
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 A-ner BOZBIYIK TUR 311 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
2 Total 2"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Jose Lopez
Liner: Inzaina Francesco
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 A-ner BOZBIYIK TUR 310 Carlotta Visconti ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

320 A—-ner BOZBIYIK

Score
1
0
0
1
2

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:35

Ronny Van Assche

Alessia Malduca

NPC No. Name

TUR 301 Samir VAN DER BEKEN
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 0
E-2 1
E-3 6
E-4 1
Total 8*

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Jose Lopez
Liner: Natasa
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR 310 Carlotta Visconti ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
3 E-4 0
10* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 17:14

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Federico Del Sero
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Per-Kristian Thorsrud NOR 301 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
3 Total 6"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:30

Referee: Henrik Woffinden
Liner: FEDERICO DEL SERO
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No.
310 Carlotta Visconti ITA 301
Score Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
1 E-4
1 Total
Note:

Name

Samir VAN DER BEKEN

WINNER

Score

8*

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Federico
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Juho Lehtonen FIN 312 Jari Rummukainen FIN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:19

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Francesca
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Juho Lehtonen FIN 309 Daniel Bente DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
3 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:03

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: GIADA BARBIERI
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Juho Lehtonen FIN 302 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:03

Referee: Maria Aline Pereira
Liner: Alessio Mudulu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC
312 Jari Rummukainen FIN
Score Ends
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
2 Total
Note:

No. Name NPC
309 Daniel Bente DEN
WINNER
Score
1
3
1
0
5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:19

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Luigi Sanna
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Jari Rummukainen FIN 302 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Luigi Sanna/tuveri maria antonietta
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Daniel Bente DEN 302 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: Maria Galvan
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Konrad Galan NOR 313 ELISABETH WILHELMSEN NOR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 5
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:30

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Alessio Mudulu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Konrad Galan NOR 308 Mirco Garavaglia ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

317

Score

Note:

Name

Konrad Galan

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 17:14

Maria Aline Pereira

Alessia Nieddu

1

NPC No.

NOR 303

Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4

Total

Name

Sebastian Hogrell

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 17:14

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: Inzaina Francesco
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 ELISABETH WILHELMSEN NOR 308 Mirco Garavaglia ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:30

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Martina Piazza
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 ELISABETH WILHELMSEN NOR 303 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group C
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Henrik Woffinden
Liner: sonia bodo/alessia malduca
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Mirco Garavaglia ITA 303 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:30

Referee: Maria Aline Pereira
Liner: Inzaina Francesco
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 JAKOB SKANTELJ SLO 314 Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 4
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

318

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 17:14

Ana Karla Pereira Silva

ELISA ORTU
4
NPC No.
JAKOB SKANTELJ SLO 307
Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Name NPC
Maria Bjurstrom SWE
WINNER
Score
2
3
1
1
7+

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Maria Aline Pereira
Liner: GIADA BARBIERI ELISA ORTU RENATO SALVI
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 JAKOB SKANTELJ SLO 304 Tanija Madsen DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:09

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: teresa
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR 307 Maria Bjurstrom SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 17:14

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Sebastian Cabras
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR 304 Tanija Madsen DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
9* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group D
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:31

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: Alessia Nieddu
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Maria Bjurstrom SWE 304 Tanija Madsen DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:34

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Inzaina Francesco/ Agostina Demartis
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Mustafa CETA°N TUR 315 Toni Ovaskainen FIN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
12* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:31

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: aurora ladu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Mustafa CETA°N TUR 306 SONIA HECKEL FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 4
2 E-4 1
2 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

319

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 17:14

Stephen Furber
Martina Piazza
5
Name NPC No.
Mustafa CETA°N TUR 305
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name NPC
Rodrigue BRENEK FRA
WINNER
Score
2
2
5
2

11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 17:14

Referee: Jose Lopez
Liner: Francesca
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Toni Ovaskainen FIN 306 SONIA HECKEL FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 13:30

Referee: Jose Lopez

Liner: The first part of the match by francesca pasella and the second part by sebastian cabras
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Toni Ovaskainen FIN 305 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
2 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group E
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:34

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Sebastian Cabras
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 SONIA HECKEL FRA 305 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
4 E-4 0
6* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:52

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: Anais
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 303 Sebastian Hogrell SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:52

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: ALESSIA MALDUCA
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No.
307 Maria Bjurstrom SWE 306
WINNER

Score Ends

2 E-1

2 E-2

1 E-3

0 E-4

5* Total
Note:

Name NPC

SONIA HECKEL FRA
Score

0

0

0

2

2

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

302

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:52

Ronny Van Assche
Sebastian Cabras
3
Name NPC No. Name
Christoffer Hagdahl SWE 305 Rodrigue BRENEK
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
4 E-4
1 Tie-Break
5* Total

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 16:52

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: elisa ortu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Mirco Garavaglia ITA 309 Daniel Bente DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4 Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

301

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:56

Chris Fitzgerald

Rachele Spezzigu

5
Name NPC No. Name
Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 307 Maria Bjurstrom
WINNER
Ends Score

0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
2 Total 6*

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 09:56

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: FRANCESCA PASELLA
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE 308 Mirco Garavaglia ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:14

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: ALESSIA MALDUCA
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No.
302 Christoffer Hagdahl SWE 301
WINNER
Score Ends
0 E-1
1 E-2
1 E-3
1 E-4
3" Total
Note:

Samir VAN DER BEKEN

Score

NPC

FRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Final

Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:14

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
307 Maria Bjurstrom
WINNER
Score
0
3
2
0
5*
Note:

Jose Lopez

Inzaina Francesco

3
NPC No. Name NPC
SWE 308 Mirco Garavaglia ITA
Ends Score
E-1 1
E-2 0
E-3 1
E-4 1
Total 3

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 301 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN 4 4 0 31 9 22
2 311 - Per-Kristian Thorsrud 4 3 1 24 14 10
3 310 - Carlotta Visconti 4 2 2 14 21 -7
4 320 - A-ner BOZBIYIK 4 1 3 10 15 -5

5 321 - Ersoy TURP 4 0 4 8 28 -20



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 302 - Christoffer Hagdahl 3 3 0 23 2
2 309 - Daniel Bente 3 2 1 16 8
3 312 - Jari Rummukainen 3 1 2 5 17
4 316 - Juho Lehtonen 3 0 3 4 21

Diff

21

-12

-17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 308 - Mirco Garavaglia 3 3 0 20 6 14
2 303 - Sebastian Hogrell 3 2 1 18 5 13
3 313 - ELISABETH WILHELMSEN 3 1 2 14 14 0

4 317 - Konrad Galan 3 0 3 3 30 -27



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 307 - Maria Bjurstrom 3 3 0 16 5 11
2 314 - Viktoriia Shcherbyna 3 2 1 14 10 4
3 304 - Tanija Madsen 3 1 2 11 14 -3

4 318 - JAKOB SKANTELJ 3 0 3 5 17 -12



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group E

Rk Name

1 306 - SONIA HECKEL

2 305 - Rodrigue BRENEK
3 319 - Mustafa CETA°N

315

- Toni Ovaskainen

Individual BC3

MATCHES

Play Won Lost

3 3 0
3 2 1
3 1 2
3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
23 9

21 9

15 21

5 25

Diff

14

12

-20



1/4 Final

BIB Side

301 Samir VAN DER BEKEN
307 Maria Bjurstrom

302 Christoffer Hagdahl

308 Mirco Garavaglia

1/2 Final

BIB  Side

301 Samir VAN DER BEKEN
302 Christoffer Hagdahl

3/4 Playoff

BIB  Side

302 Christoffer Hagdahl
Final

BIB Side

307 Maria Bjurstrom

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

NPC

SWE

NPC

SWE

Individual BC3
NPC Result BIB
FRA 7F—1 303
SWE 5*—2 306
SWE 5*—5 305
ITA 4* —1 309
NPC Result BIB
FRA 2—6* 307
SWE 1—3 308
Result BIB Side
3F—2 301
Result BIB
5*—3 308

Side

Sebastian Hogrell
SONIA HECKEL
Rodrigue BRENEK

Daniel Bente

Side
Maria Bjurstrom

Mirco Garavaglia

Samir VAN DER BEKEN

Side

Mirco Garavaglia

NPC

SWE

FRA

FRA

DEN

NPC

SWE

ITA

NPC

FRA

NPC

ITA



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC3

Name

307 - Maria Bjurstrom

308 - Mirco Garavaglia
302 - Christoffer Hagdahl
301 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN
305 - Rodrigue BRENEK
306 - SONIA HECKEL

309 - Daniel Bente

303 - Sebastian Hogrell
311 - Per-Kristian Thorsrud
314 - Viktoriia Shcherbyna
313 - ELISABETH WILHELMSEN
304 - Tanija Madsen

319 - Mustafa CETA°N
310 - Carlotta Visconti

312 - Jari Rummukainen
320 - A—ner BOZBIYIK
318 - JAKOB SKANTELJ
316 - Juho Lehtonen

315 - Toni Ovaskainen

317 - Konrad Galan

321 - Ersoy TURP

NPC Code

SWE

ITA

SWE

FRA

FRA

FRA

DEN

SWE

NOR

UKR

NOR

DEN

TUR

ITA

FIN

TUR

SLO

FIN

FIN

NOR

TUR

NPC Name
Sweden
Italy
Sweden
France
France
France
Denmark
Sweden
Norway
Ukraine
Norway
Denmark
Turkey
ltaly
Finland
Turkey
Slovenia
Finland
Finland
Norway

Turkey



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:43

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Inzaina Francesco
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Mehmet GULSEROGLU TUR 409 Thomas RAMSAWMY FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
2 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

414

Score

Note:

Name

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:12

Ana Karla Pereira Silva

Francesca
6
NPC No. Name
Mehmet GULSEROGLU TUR 408 Yurii Dukhno
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
3 Total 4*

NPC

UKR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 14:50

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: luigi sanna
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Mehmet GULSEROGLU TUR 401 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 14:50

Referee: Teresa Lo Cicero
Liner: ELISA ORTU
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Thomas RAMSAWMY FRA 408 Yurii Dukhno UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Henrik Woffinden
Liner: Gioia siniscalchi
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Thomas RAMSAWMY FRA 401 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:43

Referee: Maria Aline Pereira
Liner: Sebastian Cabras
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Yurii Dukhno UKR 401 Artem Kolinko UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Jose Lopez
Liner: Alessio Mudulu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Gershon Haimov ISR 410 GULIYEVA KONUL AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 14:50

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Sebastian Cabras
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Gershon Haimov ISR 407 Dorian DECARME FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
2 Tie-Break 0
5* Total 5
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:43

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Maria
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No.
413 Gershon Haimov ISR 402

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

1 E-3

1 E-4

2 Total
Note:

Name

MATJAAY BARTOL

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

SLO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:43

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: Federico Del Sero
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 GULIYEVA KONUL AZE 407 Dorian DECARME FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 14:50

Referee: Henrik Woffinden
Liner: Alessia Malduca
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 GULIYEVA KONUL AZE 402 MATJAAY2 BARTOL SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Teresa Lo Cicero
Liner: Luigi Sanna
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Dorian DECARME FRA 402 MATJAAY BARTOL SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: Inzaina Francesco
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Nicole Michael GER 416 Cagatay CAKIR TUR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 14:50

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Alessio Mudulu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Nicole Michael GER 406 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 )
0 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

412

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C

Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:43

Name

Nicole Michael

WINNER

3*

Henrik Woffinden

aurora ladu

NPC No. Name

GER 403 Natasa Bartol

Ends Score

E-4

Total

NPC

SLO

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:43

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Francesca
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Cagatay CAKIR TUR 406 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 5
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 14:50

Referee: Jose Lopez
Liner: GIADA BARBIERI
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Cagatay CAKIR TUR 403 Natasa Bartol SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group C
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: ariana
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE 403 Natasa Bartol SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
7+ Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

415

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:12

Maria Aline Pereira

Alessia Malduca

4
Name NPC No. Name NPC
Yahya GURBUZLER TUR 411 VEYSELOV ZAUR AZE
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4* Total 3

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

415

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 14:50

Maria Aline Pereira

Francesco Inzaina

2
Name NPC No.
Yahya GURBUZLER TUR 405

Ends

0 E-1

2 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

2 Total

Name

Tobias Pettersson

WINNER
Score
5
0
1
5

11*

NPC

SWE

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:43

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Teresa
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Yahya GURBUZLER TUR 404 Andrii Okulov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
3 E-4 0
4> Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:43

Referee: Teresa Lo Cicero
Liner: Alessio Mudulu
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 VEYSELOV ZAUR AZE 405 Tobias Pettersson SWE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Tue 23 Oct 2018 Start Time 14:50

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Alessia Nieddu
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 VEYSELOV ZAUR AZE 404 Andrii Okulov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group D
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 10:12

Referee: Enrico Puddu
Liner: Sebastian Cabras
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Tobias Pettersson SWE 404 Andrii Okulov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 15:55

Referee: Stephen Furber
Liner: Anais, Francesca
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Artem Kolinko UKR 413 Gershon Haimov ISR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 15:55

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: GIADA BARBIERI
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Yahya GURBUZLER TUR 412 Nicole Michael GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 15:55

Referee: Anabela Marto
Liner: Sebastian Cabras
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 MATJAAY. BARTOL SLO 408 Yurii Dukhno UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
4 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Wed 24 Oct 2018 Start Time 15:55

Referee: Ana Karla Pereira Silva
Liner: Aurora ladu
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE 404 Andrii Okulov UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final

Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 08:58

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
401 Artem Kolinko
WINNER
Score
0
4
5
1
10*
Note:

Anabela Marto

Martina Piazza

5
NPC No. Name NPC
UKR 412 Nicole Michael GER
Ends Score
E-1 1
E-2 0
E-3 0
E-4 0
Total 1

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No BIB number

Winner of tie-break



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Maria Aline Pereira
Liner: GIADA BARBIERI
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 MATJAAY BARTOL SLO 406 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 o
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:14

Referee: Chris Fitzgerald
Liner: Alessio Mudulu
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 MATJAAY2 BARTOL SLO 412 Nicole Michael GER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Final
Thu 25 Oct 2018 Start Time 12:14

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Sebastian Cabras
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Artem Kolinko UKR 406 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 )
1 Total 4"
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

*

Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 401 - Artem Kolinko 3 3 0 33 0 33
2 408 - Yurii Dukhno 3 2 1 8 10 -2
3 409 - Thomas RAMSAWMY 3 1 2 11 20 -9

4 414 - Mehmet GULSEROGLU 3 0 3 5 27 -22



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 402 - MATJAAY2 BARTOL 3 3 0 20 5 15
2 413 - Gershon Haimov 3 2 1 11 13 -2
3 407 - Dorian DECARME 3 1 2 13 13 0

4 410 - GULIYEVA KONUL 3 0 3 4 17 -13



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 406 - BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV
2 412 - Nicole Michael

3 416 - Cagatay CAKIR

4 403 - Natasa Bartol

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 3
3 2
3 1
3 0

Lost

0

1

POINTS

For Agst
20 5

8 7

7 16

8 15

Diff

15

1



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 415 - Yahya GURBUZLER
2 404 - Andrii Okulov

3 411 - VEYSELOV ZAUR

4 405

- Tobias Pettersson

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 1
3 1

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
10 17
12 7

10 9

15 14

Diff

-7

5



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
401 Artem Kolinko UKR 5*—3 413 Gershon Haimov
415 Yahya GURBUZLER TUR 2—3" 412 Nicole Michael
402 MATJAAY: BARTOL SLO 6" — 1 408 Yurii Dukhno
406 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV AZE 6*—0 404 Andrii Okulov
1/2 Final
BIB  Side NPC Result BIB  Side
401 Artem Kolinko UKR 10 —1 412 Nicole Michael
402 MATJAAY: BARTOL SLO 3—4* 406 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
402 MATJAAY: BARTOL SLO 4* —1 412 Nicole Michael
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

401 Artem Kolinko UKR 1—4 406 BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV

NPC

ISR

GER

UKR

UKR

NPC

GER

AZE

NPC

GER

NPC

AZE



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

FINAL RANKING

Name

406 - BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV
401 - Artem Kolinko

402 - MATJAAY: BARTOL
412 - Nicole Michael

415 - Yahya GURBUZLER
413 - Gershon Haimov
408 - Yurii Dukhno

404 - Andrii Okulov

411 - VEYSELOV ZAUR
407 - Dorian DECARME
409 - Thomas RAMSAWMY
416 - Cagatay CAKIR

405 - Tobias Pettersson
403 - Natasa Bartol

410 - GULIYEVA KONUL

414 - Mehmet GULSEROGLU

Individual BC4

NPC Code

AZE

UKR

SLO

GER

TUR

ISR

UKR

UKR

AZE

FRA

FRA

TUR

SWE

SLO

AZE

TUR

NPC Name
Azerbaijan
Ukraine
Slovenia
Germany
Turkey
Israel
Ukraine
Ukraine
Azerbaijan
France
France
Turkey
Sweden
Slovenia
Azerbaijan

Turkey



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

23 Oct 2018

23 Oct 2018

23 Oct 2018

23 Oct 2018

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

BAHRUZ MIRZAYEV
Artem Kolinko
MATJAAY: BARTOL
AbAlio Valente
Cristina GonA§alves
Nick Peeters
Katerina Curinova
JoAgo Pinto
Vladyslav Kukhta
Maria Bjurstrom
Mirco Garavaglia

Christoffer Hagdahl

NPC Code

AZE

UKR

SLO

POR

POR

NED

CZE

POR

UKR

SWE

ITA

SWE



Rank

NPC

AZE

POR

CZE

SWE

UKR

ITA

SLO

NED

Total:

MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed

G

4

Tot

12

Rank by Total

3

1
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